

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • CROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604 P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1)

TO

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Between Hernando County BOCC and Hernando County Fire and Emergency Services

FOR

Emergency Relief from Natural Disasters

The following changes, additions and/or deletions are hereby made a part of this MOU, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein:

- 1. The total amount of SLFRF funds referenced in MOU Paragraph 4, Section 1, and Section 3 to be transferred under this MOU is hereby amended from \$2,655,196.00 to \$2,707,496.00.
- 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Hernando County Fire and Emergency Services

Paul Hastenmeier, Fire Chief/Public Safety Director

12/5/24

Date

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners

rian Haukide Chalman

12-17-2024

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
Melissa Tartaglia

County Attorney's Office